

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 10/21/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 66

W.O. No: ER08402

PROJECT: MOULTON PARKWAY WIDENING SEGMENT III

LIMITS: VIA CAMPO VERDE TO EL TORO ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PIMA CORPORATION		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	173,000.00	173,000.00
2	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	34,400.00	34,400.00
3	SWPPP	LS	1.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	205,341.00	205,341.00	93,500.00	93,500.00
6	CLASS A FIELD OFFICE	MO	9.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	1,575.00	14,175.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	REMOVE TREE	EA	8.00	700.00	5,600.00	750.00	6,000.00	770.00	6,160.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
9 (D)	REMOVE PINE TREE	EA	1.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,675.00	3,675.00
10	RELOCATE BUS BENCH/SHELTER/TRASH CAN	EA	5.00	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	13,000.00
11	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	5.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,710.00	13,550.00
12	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	3.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,335.00	10,005.00
13	REMOVE MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	330.00	22.00	7,260.00	10.00	3,300.00	90.00	29,700.00	26.25	8,662.50
14	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	330.00	4.00	1,320.00	5.00	1,650.00	8.00	2,640.00	22.00	7,260.00
15	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	35.00	30.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,225.00	78.00	2,730.00
16	TEMP CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	670.00	11.00	7,370.00	2.00	1,340.00	8.00	5,360.00	23.10	15,477.00
17	PRIVACY SCREEN FENCE	LF	425.00	36.00	15,300.00	40.00	17,000.00	46.00	19,550.00	41.50	17,637.50
18	ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCE	LF	275.00	80.00	22,000.00	85.00	23,375.00	90.00	24,750.00	96.60	26,565.00
19	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	7,550.00	18.00	135,900.00	30.00	226,500.00	35.00	264,250.00	23.20	175,160.00
20	REMOVE MISC CONCRETE (UNREINFORCED)	CY	705.00	60.00	42,300.00	70.00	49,350.00	74.00	52,170.00	92.50	65,212.50
21	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3,020.00	28.00	84,560.00	23.00	69,460.00	21.00	63,420.00	37.20	112,344.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,315.00	32.00	74,080.00	5.00	11,575.00	46.00	106,490.00	37.15	86,002.25
23	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	1,975.00	40.00	79,000.00	5.00	9,875.00	56.00	110,600.00	16.30	32,192.50
24	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	520.00	28.00	14,560.00	5.00	2,600.00	42.00	21,840.00	58.00	30,160.00
25	COLD MILL CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	195,125.00	0.20	39,025.00	0.18	35,122.50	0.20	39,025.00	0.16	31,220.00
26	PULVERIZE ROADBED	SF	60,820.00	0.40	24,328.00	0.10	6,082.00	0.20	12,164.00	1.00	60,820.00
27	CRUSHED MISC BASE MATERIAL (CMB)	TN	4,350.00	18.00	78,300.00	14.00	60,900.00	28.00	121,800.00	14.70	63,945.00
28	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM)	TN	3,435.00	75.00	257,625.00	79.00	271,365.00	78.00	267,930.00	78.50	269,647.50
29	ASPHALT CONCRETE HOT MIX	TN	5,345.00	60.00	320,700.00	61.00	326,045.00	59.00	315,355.00	51.65	276,069.25
30	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	5,775.00	65.00	375,375.00	61.00	352,275.00	59.00	340,725.00	70.50	407,137.50
31	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	295.00	552.00	162,840.00	400.00	118,000.00	390.00	115,050.00	714.20	210,689.00
32	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE	SF	1,710.00	14.00	23,940.00	5.00	8,550.00	3.00	5,130.00	31.50	53,865.00
33	REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SF	4,635.00	92.00	426,420.00	22.00	101,970.00	36.00	166,860.00	42.40	196,524.00
34	INLET STRUCTURES (TYPE II)	EA	5.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	6,450.00	32,250.00
35	REMOVE/RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN GRATE INLET	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,025.00	5,025.00
36	YARD INLETS	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,820.00	4,820.00
37	INLET INSERT	EA	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	2,225.00	11,125.00
38	CONNECTOR PIPE SCREEN	EA	5.00	900.00	4,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	3,180.00	15,900.00
39	JUNCTION STRUCTURES (TYPE III)	EA	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,675.00	5,675.00
40	REMOVE/RECONSTRUCT PKWY CULVERT	EA	6.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	6,880.00	41,280.00
41	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18" (D-1000)	LF	116.00	90.00	10,440.00	150.00	17,400.00	72.00	8,352.00	105.51	12,239.16

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 10/21/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 66

W.O. No: ER08402

PROJECT: MOULTON PARKWAY WIDENING SEGMENT III

LIMITS: VIA CAMPO VERDE TO EL TORO ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PIMA CORPORATION		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
42	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 36" (D-1000)	LF	14.00	180.00	2,520.00	200.00	2,800.00	250.00	3,500.00	221.61	3,102.54
43	PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES	LF	1,145.00	15.00	17,175.00	25.00	28,625.00	10.00	11,450.00	12.60	14,427.00
44	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK (4")	SF	28,990.00	3.00	86,970.00	3.00	86,970.00	4.00	115,960.00	3.52	102,044.80
45	CONSTRUCT CURB & GUTTER (A2-8)	LF	4,615.00	24.00	110,760.00	12.00	55,380.00	16.00	73,840.00	14.36	66,271.40
46	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN CURB (A1-8)	LF	5,195.00	22.00	114,290.00	10.00	51,950.00	10.00	51,950.00	11.82	61,404.90
47	CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY	SF	4,415.00	7.00	30,905.00	4.00	17,660.00	4.00	17,660.00	6.89	30,419.35
48	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	SF	930.00	25.00	23,250.00	5.00	4,650.00	4.00	3,720.00	11.23	10,443.90
49	CONSTRUCT BUS PAD	CY	220.00	275.00	60,500.00	250.00	55,000.00	220.00	48,400.00	295.00	64,900.00
50	CONSTRUCT MISC CONCRETE	CY	65.00	240.00	15,600.00	250.00	16,250.00	470.00	30,550.00	675.00	43,875.00
51	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING & PVMT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPING & PVMT MARKINGS	SF	11,900.00	1.00	11,900.00	1.50	17,850.00	0.60	7,140.00	1.14	13,566.00
53	CONSTRUCT COLORED CONC CROSSWALK	CY	165.00	275.00	45,375.00	400.00	66,000.00	400.00	66,000.00	475.00	78,375.00
54	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (REFL OR NON-REFL)	EA	725.00	5.00	3,625.00	3.30	2,392.50	1.00	725.00	2.75	1,993.75
55	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	36.00	130.00	4,680.00	160.00	5,760.00	88.00	3,168.00	48.00	1,728.00
56	ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	11.00	170.00	1,870.00	200.00	2,200.00	250.00	2,750.00	265.00	2,915.00
57	ROADSIDE MARKERS	EA	2.00	90.00	180.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	300.00	70.00	140.00
58	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	770.00	3,080.00	525.00	2,100.00
59	MEASURE M INFORMATION SIGN	EA	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	770.00	3,080.00	525.00	2,100.00
60	RELOCATE MONUMENT SIGN	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,125.00	5,125.00	7,875.00	7,875.00
61	RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASMBLY	LS	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,125.00	5,125.00	79,450.00	79,450.00
61 (S)	SOIL NAIL WALL (S)	LS	1.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	249,000.00	249,000.00	279,570.00	279,570.00	222,300.00	222,300.00
62 (S)	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYS AT VIA CAMPO VERDE	LS	1.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	87,550.00	87,550.00	318,150.00	318,150.00
63 (S)	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYS AT EL TORO	LS	1.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	315,000.00	315,000.00	292,000.00	292,000.00	82,215.00	82,215.00
64 (S)	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	117,700.00	117,700.00
65 (S)	GOLF COURSE NETTING	LS	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	58,800.00	58,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 4,066,093.00		\$ 3,223,172.00		\$ 3,891,430.00		\$ 4,062,361.30

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 10/21/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 66

W.O. No: ER08402

PROJECT: MOULTON PARKWAY WIDENING SEGMENT III

LIMITS: VIA CAMPO VERDE TO EL TORO ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC.		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES, INC.		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	330,000.00	330,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
2	DUST CONTROL	LS	1.00	48,500.00	48,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
3	SWPPP	LS	1.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
4	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	800.00	800.00
5	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	233,000.00	233,000.00
6	CLASS A FIELD OFFICE	MO	9.00	3,700.00	33,300.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	3,600.00	32,400.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	REMOVE TREE	EA	8.00	785.00	6,280.00	950.00	7,600.00	685.00	5,480.00
9 (D)	REMOVE PINE TREE	EA	1.00	785.00	785.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	685.00	685.00
10	RELOCATE BUS BENCH/SHELTER/TRASH CAN	EA	5.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	1,900.00	9,500.00
11	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	3,150.00	15,750.00
12	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	3.00	3,335.00	10,005.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,338.00	10,014.00
13	REMOVE MASONRY BLOCK WALL	LF	330.00	19.00	6,270.00	25.00	8,250.00	56.00	18,480.00
14	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	330.00	13.00	4,290.00	8.00	2,640.00	13.00	4,290.00
15	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	35.00	78.00	2,730.00	43.00	1,505.00	78.00	2,730.00
16	TEMP CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	670.00	23.00	15,410.00	15.00	10,050.00	23.00	15,410.00
17	PRIVACY SCREEN FENCE	LF	425.00	41.00	17,425.00	27.00	11,475.00	41.50	17,637.50
18	ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCE	LF	275.00	97.00	26,675.00	72.00	19,800.00	97.00	26,675.00
19	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	7,550.00	31.00	234,050.00	37.00	279,350.00	44.25	334,087.50
20	REMOVE MISC CONCRETE (UNREINFORCED)	CY	705.00	79.00	55,695.00	92.00	64,860.00	91.00	64,155.00
21	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3,020.00	30.00	90,600.00	69.00	208,380.00	26.00	78,520.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2,315.00	46.00	106,490.00	150.00	347,250.00	44.00	101,860.00
23	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	1,975.00	23.00	45,425.00	32.00	63,200.00	36.00	71,100.00
24	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	520.00	35.00	18,200.00	17.00	8,840.00	41.00	21,320.00
25	COLD MILL CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	195,125.00	0.23	44,878.75	0.20	39,025.00	0.16	31,220.00
26	PULVERIZE ROADBED	SF	60,820.00	0.10	6,082.00	0.15	9,123.00	4.25	258,485.00
27	CRUSHED MISC BASE MATERIAL (CMB)	TN	4,350.00	20.00	87,000.00	28.00	121,800.00	17.00	73,950.00
28	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM)	TN	3,435.00	79.00	271,365.00	82.00	281,670.00	93.00	319,455.00
29	ASPHALT CONCRETE HOT MIX	TN	5,345.00	62.00	331,390.00	75.00	400,875.00	75.00	400,875.00
30	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	5,775.00	61.00	352,275.00	72.00	415,800.00	74.50	430,237.50
31	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	295.00	725.00	213,875.00	1,000.00	295,000.00	705.00	207,975.00
32	ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE	SF	1,710.00	30.00	51,300.00	15.00	25,650.00	31.50	53,865.00
33	REINFORCED MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SF	4,635.00	38.00	176,130.00	41.00	190,035.00	52.00	241,020.00
34	INLET STRUCTURES (TYPE II)	EA	5.00	7,230.00	36,150.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
35	REMOVE/RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN GRATE INLET	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
36	YARD INLETS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
37	INLET INSERT	EA	5.00	2,225.00	11,125.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	4,800.00	24,000.00
38	CONNECTOR PIPE SCREEN	EA	5.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00
39	JUNCTION STRUCTURES (TYPE III)	EA	1.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
40	REMOVE/RECONSTRUCT PKWY CULVERT	EA	6.00	3,700.00	22,200.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	6,900.00	41,400.00
41	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18" (D-1000)	LF	116.00	170.00	19,720.00	120.00	13,920.00	106.00	12,296.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 10/21/2009
PROJECT: MOULTON PARKWAY WIDENING SEGMENT III

No. OF BIDDERS: 6 No. OF BID ITEMS: 66
LIMITS: VIA CAMPO VERDE TO EL TORO ROAD

W.O. No: ER08402

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	IMPERIAL PAVING CO., INC.		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES, INC.		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
42	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 36" (D-1000)	LF	14.00	515.00	7,210.00	475.00	6,650.00	223.00	3,122.00
43	PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES	LF	1,145.00	12.50	14,312.50	12.00	13,740.00	37.00	42,365.00
44	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK (4")	SF	28,990.00	3.25	94,217.50	4.20	121,758.00	3.25	94,217.50
45	CONSTRUCT CURB & GUTTER (A2-8)	LF	4,615.00	13.00	59,995.00	12.00	55,380.00	15.00	69,225.00
46	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN CURB (A1-8)	LF	5,195.00	10.00	51,950.00	8.00	41,560.00	17.25	89,613.75
47	CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY	SF	4,415.00	5.00	22,075.00	8.00	35,320.00	11.00	48,565.00
48	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	SF	930.00	7.00	6,510.00	24.00	22,320.00	17.45	16,228.50
49	CONSTRUCT BUS PAD	CY	220.00	275.00	60,500.00	335.00	73,700.00	209.00	45,980.00
50	CONSTRUCT MISC CONCRETE	CY	65.00	410.00	26,650.00	585.00	38,025.00	175.00	11,375.00
51	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING & PVMT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPING & PVMT MARKINGS	SF	11,900.00	1.15	13,685.00	1.60	19,040.00	1.15	13,685.00
53	CONSTRUCT COLORED CONC CROSSWALK	CY	165.00	390.00	64,350.00	385.00	63,525.00	395.00	65,175.00
54	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (REFL OR NON-REFL)	EA	725.00	2.75	1,993.75	2.00	1,450.00	2.75	1,993.75
55	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	36.00	50.00	1,800.00	150.00	5,400.00	47.00	1,692.00
56	ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	11.00	265.00	2,915.00	200.00	2,200.00	265.00	2,915.00
57	ROADSIDE MARKERS	EA	2.00	100.00	200.00	175.00	350.00	68.00	136.00
58	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	4.00	850.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	790.00	3,160.00
59	MEASURE M INFORMATION SIGN	EA	4.00	850.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	790.00	3,160.00
60	RELOCATE MONUMENT SIGN	LS	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
61	RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASMBLY	LS	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
61 (S)	SOIL NAIL WALL (S)	LS	1.00	317,000.00	317,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	104,500.00	104,500.00
62 (S)	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYS AT VIA CAMPO VERDE	LS	1.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00
63 (S)	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYS AT EL TORO	LS	1.00	325,500.00	325,500.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	305,550.00	305,550.00
64 (S)	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	316,000.00	316,000.00
65 (S)	GOLF COURSE NETTING	LS	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 4,110,734.50		\$ 4,953,916.00		\$ 5,065,531.00